

**M 251/2020**

**02/12/2024**

Today is fixed for evidence.

Both parties are present with their advocate on record.

PW 1 is examined in full. Cross examination is deferred on the prayer of Ld. Advocate for the OP.

Prayer is allowed. OP to complete the cross examination on the next date positively.

Day adjourned.

To 19-02-2025 for evidence (cross of PW 1).

Sd/-

**ACJM, Kakdwip.**