

M 251/2020

Order dt. 12/09/2025.

Today is fixed for cross examination of PW 1.

Both parties are present. One adjournment petition is filed on behalf of OP on the ground of non availability of Advocate on record.

Record shows that PW 1 was examined and cross examined in part on 02-12-2024.

Considering the nature of proceedings the adjournment petition is allowed.

The OP is directed to complete the cross examination on the next date fixed positively.

Day adjourned.

To 26-11-2025 for cross examination of PW 1.

Dictated and corrected by me.

A C J M
Kakdwip, South 24-Parganas.

A C J M
Kakdwip, South 24-Parganas.