

11/03/2026.

Today is fixed for Evidence (cross examination of PW 1).

Petitioner is present.

OP is absent. One adjournment petition is filed on his behalf.

Ld. Advocate for the OP prays for adjournment and a short date to complete cross examination.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner raised objection and highlights that cross examination of PW 1 is pending for a long time.

Perused the record. It reflects that the record that cross examination of PW 1 is pending since 19/02/2025. The OP is already given numerous opportunities to complete the cross examination.

Considering the nature of proceedings and for the ends of justice the adjournment petition of the OP is allowed as last chance but with cost of Rs. 200/- payable to the petitioner by the next date fixed positively.

The OP is directed to complete the cross examination on the next date fixed positively .i.d. evidence shall be closed and necessary order shall be passed. No adjournment petition shall be allowed.

Day adjourned.

To 19/03/2026 for Evidence (cross examination of PW 1) and payment of cost.

D/C by me

ACJM, Kakdwip

ACJM, Kakdwip