

M 251/2020

19/03/2026.

Today is fixed for cross examination of PW 1 and payment of cost.

Both parties are present with their Advocate on record.

PW 1 is cross examined in full. Cost of Rs. 200/- is paid by the OP. Copy of receipt with signature of petitioner is filed.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner submits that he will not adduce any other witness. Evidence of petitioner is closed.

Day adjourned.

To 13/05/2026 for evidence of OP if any.

D/C by me

ACJM, Kakdwip

ACJM, Kakdwip